Bilawchuk, Maureen ENV:EX

From: Raymond Lam <Raymond@allterraconstruction.ca>

Sent: Tuesday, September 12,2017 10:08 AM

To: Bilawchuk, Maureen ENV:EX

Cc: Hill, Douglas J ENV:EX; Downie, AJ ENV:EX; Fraleigh, Connor ENV:EX; Payette, Leslie

ENV:EX; Environmental Compliance ENV:EX; Todd Mizuik; ‘mike.sia@shaw.ca’;
'mike@chholdings.ca’; 'info@heraldstreetlaw.com’; 'marty.sia@shaw.ca’; Gary Isdcson;
McGuire, Jennifer ENV:EX; 'James A. Reid (James.A.Reid@ghd.com)’;
'Reinhard. Trautmann@ghd.com’

Subject: RE: Rahim: Cobble Hill Landfill — environmental monitor contacts?

Maureen,

Allterra Construction Ltd. will be participating in the 2017 closure activities for the Stebbings Road mine site on a fee for
service basis with the owner of the property, Cobble Hill Holdings Ltd. The contact persons at Allterra in connection
with such activities are Todd Mizuik and Raymond Lam, whose contact information are todd @allterraconstruction.ca

and raymond@allterraconstruction.ca.

Allterra wishes to make it clear to all concerned, however, that neither Allterra’s participation in the 2017 closure
activities, nor the provision of contact information for an Allterra employee in connection with such activities, is to be
construed as an admission or indication that Aliterra was properly made a “Named Party” in the Spill Prevention Order
relating to the site.

Thank you,

Raymond Lam | Principal | General Manager

Allterra Construction Lid.

21358 Millsiream Road, Victoria, B.C. V9B 6H4
Mobile: 250-508-0726

Office: 250-658-3772

Fax: 250-658-4944
www.AliterraConstruction.ca

This e«maii'messagga is directed in corfidence solely to the person or entity to whom itis addressed. The contents of this e-mail may be-subject fo privilege and confidentiarity.
All rights to tha__t‘pnwlege and confidentiality are expressiy claimed and not waived. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of the contents of this e-mail by

persons or enlities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. We would appreciate a reply if this e-mail has been delivered to someone other thar its intended recipient,

From: Bilawchuk, Maureen ENV:EX [mailto:Maureen.Bilawchuk@gov.bc.ca]

Sent: September-06-17 9:24 AM

To: Rahim Gaidhar <Rahim@allterraconstruction.cas

Cc: Hill, Douglas J ENV:EX <Doug.Hill@gov.bc.ca>; Downie, A) ENV:EX <Al.Downie@pgov.bc.ca>; Fraleigh, Connor ENV:EX
<Connor.Fraleigh@gov.bc.ca>; Payette, Leslie ENV:EX <Leslie.Payette@gov.bc.ca>; Environmental Compliance ENV:EX
<environmentalcompliance@gov.bc.ca>; Raymond Lam <Raymond@allterraconstruction.ca>; Todd Mizuik
<Todd@allterraconstruction.ca>; 'mike.sia@shaw.ca’ <mike.sia@shaw.ca>; ‘'mike@chholdings.ca’
<mike@chholdings.ca>; info@heraldstreetlaw.com’ <info@heraldstreetlaw.com>; 'marty.sia@shaw.ca’
<marty.sia@shaw.ca>; Gary Isacson <Gary@allterraconstruction.ca>; McGuire, Jennifer ENV:EX'
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